



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Sabina  
 S. Howard Water Main Replacement, Phase 2  
 July 2, 2024

Waugh Construction LLC  
 Gallipolis, OH

Stauffer Site Services LLC  
 Morrow, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	110	\$320.00	\$35,200.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	74	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$80.00	\$5,920.00	\$65.00	\$4,810.00
6	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
10	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
11	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	330	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
15	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	638	6" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$107.00	\$1,605.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
17	638	8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	813	\$125.00	\$101,625.00	\$107.00	\$86,991.00	\$100.00	\$81,300.00
18	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
19	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	638	REMOVE PIPE AND PLUG EX. 4" TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	638	6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$275,260.00</b>		<b>\$238,991.00</b>		<b>\$248,310.00</b>